

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17418/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 09/06/2009 in WP No. 1891/2007 of The HIGH
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/07/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, Sol.Genl.of India
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms.Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr.T.K.Majumdar, Adv.
Mr.S.C.Ghosh, Adv.
Mr.Debapriya Samanta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mohd.Himayatullah, Adv.
Ms.Neha Nagpal, Adv.
for Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

R.No.4 Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale ,Adv
Ms.Sunaina Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on board.

Issue notice returnable on 10.08.2009.

Learned counsel for respective respondents appears and accepts notice. Issue
notice to other respondents.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master